
CHECK # DATE PAYEE AMOUNT

1483167 04/01/15 MORGAN, ROBERT 79.21$          
1483176 04/01/15 BUMGARDNER, KELSIE ERIN 8.00              
1483179 04/01/15 CHUNG, SHANE DONAHUE 10.00            
1483186 04/01/15 GELIN, GUILIAINE 5.00              
1483188 04/01/15 MIMS IV, ALFRED JUNIOR 24.00            
1483204 04/01/15 AVRAM M COOPERMAN 7.00              
1483232 04/01/15 OLGA KOURGIANTAKIS 10.00            
1483417 04/02/15 ANA GONZALEZ 5.00              
1483442 04/02/15 FIRST CITIZENS BANK 10.00            
1483445 04/02/15 GOSCH HYUNDAI 15.45            
1483455 04/02/15 MARIO TAYLOR 10.00            
1483458 04/02/15 MAURICE DARYL TEICH 6.00              
1483596 04/03/15 GERGES, SEMHAT 75.41            
1483651 04/03/15 RAFFAELE AUNEDDU 100.00          
1483656 04/03/15 3241 NW 14 PL LAND TR 90.40            
1483658 04/03/15 356 E DAYTON LAND TRUST 114.28          
1483659 04/03/15 3600 SW 32 LAND TR 61.87            
1483679 04/03/15 CHBD 2 LLC 563.26          
1483698 04/03/15 GREEN, RALEIGH 103.92          
1483710 04/03/15 JOMA STAR GROUP INC 57.96            
1483712 04/03/15 LAND PRETTY HOMES LLC 91.00            
1483713 04/03/15 LBCIE OF FLORIDA LLC 262.74          
1483733 04/03/15 NORTH LAUDERDALE LAND TRUST 53.19            
1483734 04/03/15 OBERMAYR, GERALD C 55.83            
1483736 04/03/15 OTELO, BERTINE 140.16          
1483741 04/03/15 PREMIUM TITLE SERVICES INC 24.53            
1483752 04/03/15 RM GRAND PROPERTIES LLC 80.97            
1483759 04/03/15 SECRETARY OF HOUSING & URBAN DEV 49.86            
1483761 04/03/15 SPRY, DONNIE L 68.95            
1483778 04/03/15 VICTORIA TR 136.65          
1483783 04/03/15 YOUNG, APRIL 140.02          
1483785 04/03/15 BSO 40.00            
1483967 04/06/15 RONALD R WOLFE & ASSOCIATES PL 6.40              
1484097 04/07/15 JILL PINDER 37.64            
1484218 04/08/15 JAMILA STEWART 31.05            
1484237 04/08/15 ANDERSON, SHERISE 75.82            
1484242 04/08/15 BOUNTROUKAS, CHRIS 72.89            
1484274 04/08/15 KNEPPER, JOHN L 88.20            
1484304 04/08/15 POMPANO BEACH APARTMENTS LLC 689.84          
1484310 04/08/15 RODRIGUEZ, GUIDO 100.84          
1484318 04/08/15 SEJOUR, FRANCINE 54.32            
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1484319 04/08/15 SOBREVILLA, WALTER G 81.94            
1484328 04/08/15 TERRACON CONSULTANTS 790.15          
1484338 04/08/15 HOLLYWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT 90.00            
1484345 04/08/15 RONALD ARROYO 720.00          
1484372 04/08/15 MARK J TREBLE 15.00            
1484499 04/09/15 BURNING ONES INC 18.78            
1484512 04/09/15 JAMIE L HOPKINS-SHANE 14.30            
1484526 04/09/15 STEPHANIE GERDJIKIAN 11.70            
1485039 04/14/15 ASSETS RECOVERY 25 LLC 35.75            
1485043 04/14/15 CHRISTIANA TRUST 100.82          
1485053 04/14/15 JONES, GLENN 77.39            
1485058 04/14/15 MOHAMED, SAHEED 55.64            
1485069 04/14/15 SWAYING PALMS LLC 95.16            
1485070 04/14/15 TOMBAZZI, ENRIQUE ROSSEL 29.18            
1485087 04/14/15 CLASSIC CHEVROLET SUGARLAND 9.50              
1485092 04/14/15 EDWARD C HOLLINS 7.50              
1485094 04/14/15 HENRY ZACHARIAS DEHAVILLAND 77.95            
1485209 04/15/15 ALEN, MICHAEL 57.97            
1485214 04/15/15 BECRIBE LLC 100.82          
1485219 04/15/15 COZZOLINO, ANTOINETTE 5.82              
1485225 04/15/15 GRAVES, ROSETTA 14.81            
1485247 04/15/15 SENATORE, DONALD 18.75            
1485249 04/15/15 SHOAL CREEK PROPERTIES-POMPANO LLC 84.92            
1485266 04/15/15 BROKERS TITLE GROUP LLC 18.50            
1485274 04/15/15 CRYSTAL TITLE & ESCROW CO 34.00            
1485313 04/15/15 LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMIT 55.50            
1485638 04/17/15 ALLARD, BENOIT 6.71              
1485675 04/17/15 GALLOWAY, JOHN EDWARD 10.53            
1485682 04/17/15 HOQUE AND AKTHER LLC 93.96            
1485684 04/17/15 JOSEPH, MASLIN 177.59          
1485699 04/17/15 MILLER, DOUGLAS 71.86            
1485709 04/17/15 PARKSTAR CORP 42.34            
1485740 04/17/15 WILSON, MICHAEL 12.74            
1485754 04/17/15 CARMAX AUTO SUPERSTORES INC 376.15          
1485767 04/17/15 KEVIN CRYAN 9.50              
1485935 04/20/15 GIGUERE, CONSTANCE 11.15            
1485936 04/20/15 GIL, THOMAS JR. 95.25            
1486161 04/22/15 ALDO SANTIAGO PAINO 5.00              
1486170 04/22/15 LISA B GRABLE 10.00            
1486278 04/22/15 PHARMACARE INTERNATIONAL INC 86.00            
1486299 04/23/15 REINHARDT, J. A. 19.33            
1486353 04/23/15 SMITH, LEROY 13.35            
1486529 04/24/15 MARYLOU HURST 2.00              
1486548 04/24/15 CASTILLO, MAYRA 59.56            
1486551 04/24/15 CLOSS, KENNETH A 47.79            
1486569 04/24/15 LOVINCE, FRANK 31.22            
1486570 04/24/15 MAE, FANNIE 44.26            
1486571 04/24/15 MATERA HC LLC 75.24            
1486572 04/24/15 MAZUMDAR, ALTAF 64.23            
1486577 04/24/15 PALM AVENUE HIALEAH LLC 17.02            
1486586 04/24/15 ROBERTSON, NEIKA 34.25            
1486737 04/27/15 CITY OF NORTH LAUDERDALE 2,770.00       
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1486892 04/28/15 MEMORY DISORDER CENTER 50.00            
1486909 04/28/15 PARK PLACE 45.00            
1486990 04/29/15 LORIN BROWN 3.11              
1487024 04/29/15 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTORS 475.00          
1487025 04/29/15 BUILDING OFFICIALS & INSPECTORS EDUCATIONAL ASSN 50.00            

11,089.65$  
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77794 04/03/15 MUSTAFA,ABM GULAM BHUIYAN,AYESHA KHATUN 79.99$          
77838 04/03/15 ORTIZ,IRENE G VEVE,AIDA 28.08            
77840 04/03/15 ROMAN,GABRIELA 76.03            
77843 04/03/15 JOHNSON,CATHERINE 8.08             
77849 04/03/15 ARTS SAFE & LOCK 68.75            
77865 04/03/15 KALIWODA-KIPP,LIZA 135.52          
77924 04/10/15 MASSEY,LOUISE H & RAYMOND 70.04            
78003 04/10/15 STATE FARM INSURANCE CO 22.50            
78032 04/10/15 FAULK,JAMES A & MARIANN E 9.58             
78074 04/10/15 ASTERN,MARVIN & DOLORES 8.48             
78087 04/10/15 WRIGHT,ESTELLE 10.43            
78088 04/10/15 CAPITAL ABSTRACT & TITLE OF CORAL SPRINGS ESCROW ACCOUNT 17.79            
78091 04/10/15 DONOVAN,KATHLEEN 15.36            
78132 04/10/15 ENRIQUE SISSA 60.76            
78133 04/10/15 MORIN,MICHEL L 28.49            
78137 04/10/15 RESKO,JAMES G & JENNEFER G 20.24            
78150 04/10/15 ARGO GROUP INVESTMENTS INC 67.26            
78163 04/10/15 FIDELITYU NATIONAL TITLE OF FLORIDA INC 20.51            
78166 04/10/15 RINCK,JOHANN 10.00            
78195 04/17/15 MASSEY,LOUISE H & RAYMOND 0.70             
78243 04/17/15 MW TROPIC CAY LP 61.37            
78245 04/17/15 MW LAUDERDALE LP 19.76            
78246 04/17/15 MOTWANI,RAMOLA 12.05            
78258 04/17/15 SUNRISE STATION INC 42.37            
78268 04/17/15 VICCOR INC 20.93            
78287 04/24/15 RALPH B MILLS III 79.99            
78299 04/24/15 7 PATAI INC 15.38            
78300 04/24/15 ZME INC 19.47            
78329 04/24/15 ALI,ABDOOL SHAHEED & ZORIDA R 4.12             
78333 04/24/15 4330 SHERIDAN LLC 2.07             
78339 04/24/15 ROBERT D LETTMAN PA 36.75            
78349 04/24/15 PIERRE,SHARI D 10.13            
78356 04/24/15 FERNANDEZ,ALEXANDER & LOURDES 18.09            
78359 04/24/15 JACARANDA CENTER LLC 47.22            
78360 04/24/15 WASHINGTON MUTUAL MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC 14.28            
78373 04/24/15 GREYHOUND VIDEO TRACKING INC 0.73             
78406 04/24/15 A G SOLID INVESTMENTS INC 157.87          
78417 04/24/15 PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK 4,158.49       
78421 04/24/15 MATERA 9.00             
78434 04/24/15 SOLANO @ MIRAMAR-OPER/11700 SW 26 ST APTS INV LLC 23,850.11     
78475 04/24/15 GIBBS,ELAINE 1,139.42       
78517 04/24/15 ALBA FLORIDA RENTALS LLC 207.14          
78543 04/24/15 MONROE RESIDENCES LLC 3,438.46       
78645 04/24/15 DENOVO HOMES LLC 669.45          
78661 04/24/15 FANG LI 6.25             
78665 04/24/15 SEYMOUR,ARNOLD 5.60             
78671 04/24/15 COLANER,JOSEPH A 28.34            
78672 04/24/15 SANTU,INDRANI SANTU,SWARSATE 239.12          
78690 04/24/15 DE SOUSA,MARIZA 12.69            

The following checks are being voided due to stale date, unclaimed
or not negotiated:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
TAX REFUND ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx9850

      LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL
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78698 04/24/15 GUMZAR INCORPORATED 8.54             
78699 04/24/15 BLAIR,KEITH BLAIR,MONICA BLAIR,PATRICK 11.53            
78700 04/24/15 PUBLIC SERVICE CORP 21.95            
78730 04/24/15 RIEDER,HELMUT & RIEDER,CLAUDIA 20.00            
78731 04/24/15 NOLASCO,SANTOS 5.05             
78751 04/30/15 LAW OFFICES OF DANIELA FONTECILLA PA 77.93            
78752 04/30/15 LAW OFFICES OF DANIELA FONTECILLA PA 974.15          
78755 04/30/15 SHAPIRO SPEER PROPERTIES LLC 46.32            
78756 04/30/15 SHAPIRO SPEER PROPERTIES LLC 661.65          

36,912.36$   
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CHECK # DATE PAYEE AMOUNT

119649 07/09/15 THOMAS CRAWFORD MARBURY 9,329.89$     
119719 07/09/15 ATLANTIC SEA TRUST, INC 388.59          
119726 07/09/15 MICHAEL VANO 33.47            
119763 07/09/15 LEON CAI CAI'S PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 658.53          
119765 07/09/15 ERIK LEUSCHNER 36.06            
119779 07/14/15 BV001 TRUST US BANK CUST BV001 TRST & CRDTRS 14,889.55     
119864 07/14/15 WIPER CORP KISLAK NTL BANK 3,932.02       
119902 07/22/15 HURLEY ARTHUR J 7,457.69       
119959 07/22/15 CHRISTIAN GOMEZ INVESTAPRO 49.45            
119968 07/22/15 LEON CAI CAI'S PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 105.74          
119975 07/22/15 THOMAS CRAWFORD MARBURY 4,556.78       
120007 07/28/15 VILLAGE GREEN CAPITAL LLC 8,979.26       
120011 07/28/15 BV001 TRUST US BANK CUST BV001 TRST & CRDTRS 9,970.97       
120114 07/28/15 MIGUEL A. MONTECELO ATSI 558.18          

60,946.18$  

or not negotiated.

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks are being voided due to stale date, unclaimed 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
   BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA      

 RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION     
TAX REDEMPTION  #xxxxxxxxx0916     
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CHECK # DATE PAYEE AMOUNT

524012 04/06/15 MORRISON, HENRY G 5.34$        

5.34$       

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL

The following checks are being voided due to stale date, unclaimed 
or not negotiated:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS    
  BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA          

RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION       
SELF INSURANCE  #xxxxxxxxx0518     
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